

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P. (Cr.) No.136 of 2024**

-----

Ashish Kumar Banerjee	.....	.....	<b>Petitioner</b>
<b>Versus</b>			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	.....	.....	<b>Respondents</b>

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

-----

For the Petitioner	: Mr. P.K.Choudhary, Adv.
For the Resp.-State	: Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV

-----

**04/Dated: 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2024**

1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to take instruction regarding the latest status of the investigation and file an affidavit to that effect.
2. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the State, put up this case after summer vacation.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**